

City of Jonesboro Private Club Review and Conditions Form

Date 1-2-2	Non-Profit Corp. Jonesboro Kids
Address <u>1804</u>	N. Oldgrainsbyra RP
Applicant on Behalf	of Club Thomas C. Valentine
Home Address	2919 Sierra Ct. Jonesboro AR.
Business Name	Southern BBQ Hill Top
Business Address _	1804 N. Old Greensboro Ste E
	official use below this:
Police Department	Copy of membership list Yes No No Has any member been convicted of a felony? Yes No If yes, How many years since conviction? Has Non-Profit complied with City of Jonesboro laws? Yes No
Comments:	
Approve? Yes	No Signature Chief of Police Shaf R Electron
Planning and Zoni	ng Department:
Approve? YesX	Type of Private Club: Restaurant Hotel/Motel Hours of Operation? No No No Signature Planning Director Wu Hotel/Motel
City Clerk:	
•	Date received Date entered in Legistar
City Council Actio	Approve Deny

CITY OF JONESBORO

APPLICATION FOR PRIVATE CLUB PERMIT

We hereby make an application for a permit to serve alcoholic beverages on our premises to the club's adult members, members of their families over the age of 21, and duly qualified guests.

_ Jonesbore	o Kids			
Non-Profit Corporation			FEIN#	
APPLICANT ON BEHALF CLUB	OF Thomas	Calvin	VQ	lentine
HOME ADDRESS	Street Sterralt.	Jonesboro City	72404 Zip	Craightad County
BUSINESS NAME	***			
BUSINESS ADDRESS	1804 N. Old Gree Street Rd. Ste E	nshoro Jonesh city	oro 7240 Zip	County County
Does the club own the pre Pay H. Weaver s your establishment prim		1St 349 CR	2200 Ca	e and address of owner: on CR 18481 premises?
f the answer to the above all activities to be offered.	question is no, then what type	e of business will you b	e engaged in on	the premises? Please list
Ooes anyone now hold an a	alcoholic beverage permit at th	nis location? <u>No</u> I	f so, give name,	address and permit no(s).

SCHEDULE A - INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY

I subm	it answers to the	following questic	ons under oath:				
1.	Name	is levin	Valentine	Sex	Date	of Birth	
2.		919 Signa Street	City City		404 PI	hone No. 901-881-89	84F
3.	Are you a person	of good moral c	haracter and repu	tation in your co	mmunity?	Y63	
4.	Are you a (CITIZE Social Security N	O.	ENT DECIDENT ALI			LE ONE	
5.	Are you a resider	nt of Craighead c	ounty?	25			
	If not, do you liv	e within 35 miles	of the premises t	o be permitted?			
6.	Have you ever be	een convicted of	a felony? YES	NO <u>X</u>	If so, give fu	Ill information	_
7.	Have you been o	convicted of any pplication? YES	violation of any NO If so, give fo	aw relating to a	alcoholic bever	ages within the five (5) ye	— ears
8.	Have you had an application? YES	ny alcoholic beve NOX	grage permit issue	d to you revok	ed within the f	ive (5) years preceeding	this
9.	Do you presently permit number(s)	hold or have you)	ı ever held an alco	holic beverage p	permit(s)?	If so, give name, place, a	and
10.	Have you applied If so, give full info	and been refuse	d a permit at the a	applied for locat	ion within the I	last 12 months?	_
11.	Marital Status: S	ingle () M	larried Div	orced () Sep	parated () Of	ther ()	
12.	Furnish complete	information rega					
<u>R</u>	elationship	<u>Full</u>	Name	<u> </u>	Address	Occupation	
w	ife.	Carla N	lorgan	3919 3:1 Janes	ena (4. Dorc, al	Nauager	2
							-

(a)	Are any of the above to be connected with the operation of the outlet?
(b)	If so, who and in what capacity?
13.	Give your home address (city or town) and dates at each for the past five (5) years:
	2 without treek tr. hu. 2017 - Jun. 2020
14. 0	Covering the past five (5) years, give in detail the following:
	Your Business or Occupation Name & Address of Employer Dates of Employment
	District Neuroger (130) Plane Pricy. Plane TX Lan. 2020-Dec. 2023
	District Marager 139 Southwest Dr. Linesporo Lu. 2017-Lin. 2081
license	by state on oath that I will not violate any law of this State or any regulation of the Alcoholic Beverage Control on, nor will any agent or employee be allowed to violate any law or regulation. It is hereby consented that the ed premises and its books and records shall be open at all times to all law enforcement officials without warrant or legal process.
	Dhomos C. Jalenter Applicant's Signature
STATE	OF ARKANSAS
COUNT	TY OF Craighead
Tho each o	mas Valentine , being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he/she has read of the questions to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her said answers in each instance are true and the contractions to which he/she has made answer, and that his/her said answers in each instance are true and the contractions are true and the contractions.
Subscri	ibed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December, 2023. Notary Public
My Cor	mmission Expires: 12-17-2023: OFFICIAL SEAL - #1226577

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12345727

BETH WEISBROD

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - S: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: I understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit being issued at the applied for location. To facilitate this investigation, I do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish information from their records to the City of Jonesboro. 901 281-2847 Contact Phone **Business Phone** gouther bbg 11cl@gmc:1. com Email Address Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December

My Commission Expires: 12-17-2025:

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12345727
BETH WEISBROD

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS CRAIGHEAD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

Application for Criminal History Check for Alcoholic Beverage Permit

A.C.A 3-2-103

(See other side for instructions)

Full Name: Valentine	Momas First Name	Middle Name
All other names ever used (married name	es, maiden, shortened, etc)	
Date of Birth: (Month/Day/Year)	State of Birth:	III
Citizenship: US	Race:	Sex:
Eye Color: Brach	Hair Color: BKCV)
Height: 5'9"	Weight:	
Social Security #:	Driver's License	
Mailing Address: 299 Street	Ct. Joursboro	
Day Time Phone: 901-881-8	847	State ZIP
I GIVE MY CONSENT FOR THE AR RECORD SEARCH ON MYSELF AN PERSON AND/OR ENTITY:	KANSAS STATE POLICE TO ID RELEASE ANY RESULTS	CONDUCT A CRIMINAL STO THE FOLLOWING
Name: Thomas Clales Full Name of Person/Entit	Pho	one: 901-281-2847
Mailing Address: 2919 Sterry	Ct Jonerban	
Signature: Doma Color (First/MI/Last Name)	do	Date: 12/28/23 (Month/Day/Year)
82005 Civil Record Check - 800	For Official Use Only 119 FBI Record Check - 800	006 FBI Record Check

SCHEDULE A - INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY

I Sub	mit answers to the	following questions under oath:		
1.	NameCOV	la Morgan	Sex Date of B	irth _
2.		2919 Sieva 4. Jor Street City	KSbor 72404 Phone Zip	No. 901-210-605
3.	Are you a perso	n of good moral character and rep	utation in your community?	
4.	Are you a CITIZ Social Security N	ENDOR (PERMANENT RESIDENT AL	IEN) of the United States? CIRCLE ON Green Card No.	IE .
5.	Are you a reside	nt of Craighead county?	,3	
	If not, do you liv	ve within 35 miles of the premises	to be permitted?	
6.	Have you ever b	een convicted of a felony? YES _	NO X If so, give full info	ormation
7.	Have you had a	application? YES (NO) If so, give	law relating to alcoholic beverages full information	5) years preceeding thic
	application? YES	SNO_XIf so, give f	ull information	
9.	Do you presently permit number(s	r hold or have you ever held an alc ;)	oholic beverage permit(s)? 16	so, give name, place, and
10.	Have you applied If so, give full info		applied for location within the last 1	2 months? <u>NO</u>
11.	Marital Status:	Single () Married M	vorced () Separated () Other	()
12.	Furnish complete	e information regarding members	of immediate family:	
	Relationship	<u>Full Name</u>	Address	Occupation
Hu	Shrind	Thomas Calvin	Same as	
		Valentine	OUDEVE	

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - S: TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: I understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit being issued at the applied for location. To facilitate this investigation, I do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish information from their records to the City of Jonesboro. **Business Phone** Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-17-2025

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12345727 BETH WEISBROD NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

(a)	Are any of the above to be conn	ected with the operation of the outlet?	10
(b)	If so, who and in what capacity?		
13.			
J. J.		town) and dates at each for the past five (5)	
	The second secon		
1 / C	overing the next first Interest		
£44,()	overing the past five (5) years, give	In detail the following:	
	Your Business or Occupation	Name & Address of Employer	Dates of Employment
license	ii, nor will any agent or employee	plate any law of this State or any regulation to be allowed to violate any law or regulation rds shall be open at all times to all law enfor	in. It is hereby consented that the cement officials without warrant of the consented that the consented the consented that the consented the consented that the consented that the consented the consented that the consented the consented that the consented that the consented the consented the conse
STATE	OF ARKANSAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COUNT	VOF Craighead		
Carect	The state of the s	, being first duly sworn on oath depos as made answer, and that his/her said ans	ses and says that he/she has rea wers in each instance are true an
Subscri	bed and sworn to before me this _	29th day of <u>December</u> , Notary Public	2023 Kisler D
My Con	nmission Expires: 12 - 17 - 20	OFFICIA	AL SEAL - #12345727

BETH WEISBROD

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

Application for Criminal History Check for Alcoholic Beverage Permit A.C.A 3-2-103

(See other side for instructions)

Full Name: HUSCY Last Name	Mynnette First Name	MiddleName
All other names ever used (married na	nes, maiden, shortened, etc)	art varkenne go al insentanța i vivoant antenți în antenți prate a playlik (2001) (b. 2011) (b. 2011) (b. 2011)
Date of Birth;(Month/Day/Year	State of Birth: Bt	olivar TN
Citizenship: <u>Le</u> S	Race:	Sex:
Eye Color: Brown	Hair Color: Black	- The second sec
Height: 5-3	Weight: 2601b	
Social Security #:		#: 072953819 State
Mailing Address: 8291 W	cin cin	Clova, TN 3801 State ZIP
Day Time Phone: 901-832-	3717	
I GIVE MY CONSENT FOR THE RECORD SEARCH ON MYSELF PERSON AND/OR ENTITY:	그는 사람들은 사람들이 얼마나 가장 얼마나 없었다. 그 사람들이 얼마나 나는 것이 없었다.	그는 사람들이 어느 그들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그렇게 하는 사람들은 사람들이 가지 않는 것이다.
Name: Mynnette L Full Name of Person/E	Hursey Phon	ne: 901-832-371
Mailing Address: 8291 V	Jalnut Grove Cord	ova, TN 3800
Signature: Junette, (First/Mi/Last Name)	Yusey	Date: 1/14/24 (Month/Day/Year)
	For Official Use Only	

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant - A, Stockholder/Partner - S:

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:				
I understand that the Alcohol investigation before a final dec permit. This investigation may teasibility of a permit being issu	ision is made regard include inquiries as to	ing my eligibility o my character, re	to hold an alcoho	lic beverage
To facilitate this investigation, police agency to furnish informa Division and the Alcoholic Bever	tion from their record			
	Signature	1. If Msey 2 - Full Name		
	12-13-2	0260		
	Date	and the second s	et en formande i samman en que que, que, que se en elemente des tuers tecnos de sucreixes mente.	
	8291 Waln	ut Grove		
	Home Address	Auditority from the College (Auditorial and Auditorial Auditorial) and an analysis of the Auditorial Auditoria	orthorneys with an in the control of	
	Cordova	TN	38018	
	City	State	Zip	
	8291 Wa	Inut Grov	16.	
	Mailing Address	and the second	uni managan mangan pangkan kanagan kanagan mangka managan managan managan managan managan managan managan mana	
	Cordova	TN	38018	
	City	State	Zip	•
	901-832-	3717	**	
	Contact Phone	The species of the second seco	siness Phone	. 1
	Lynnhursey E-Mail Address	@aol.com		
Sworn and subscribed before m	e this 22 md day of August Notary	January Hathwat Public	. 2024. 1	e ^c
My Commission Expires: 12-	13-2026		JANET HATHCOAT / COMMISSION # 12357903 (PIRES: December 13, 2026 Greene County	

SCHEDULE A - INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY

Appl	ication filled by Applicant - A, Stockholder/Partner - S :
Lsu	brnit answers to the following questions under oath:
1.,	Name Lynnette L Hursey Sex Date of Birth
2.	Home Address 8291 Walnut Gnove Cordora TN Phone No. 901-832-371- Street City Zip
3.	Are you a person of good moral character and reputation in your community?
4,	Are you a CITIZEN) or CPERMANENT RESIDENT ALIEN) of the United States? CIRCLE ONE Social Security No. Green Card No.
5.	Are you a resident of the county in which application has been made?
	If not, do you live within 35 miles of the premises to be permitted?
6.	Have you ever been convicted of a felony? YESNO If so, give full information
7. 8. this	Have you been convicted of any violation of any law relating to alcoholic beverages within the five (5) years preceding this application? YES NO If so, give full information Have you had any alcoholic beverage permit issued to you revoked within the five (5) years preceding application? YES NO If so, give full information
9. plac	Do you presently hold or have you ever held an alcoholic beverage permit(s)? NO If so, give name, so, and permit number(s)
10.	Have you applied and been refused a permit at the applied for location within the last 12 months? O_If so, give full information
11.	Marital Status: Single (♥) Married () Divorced () Separated () Other ()
12.	Furnish complete information regarding members of immediate family: Relationship Full Name Address Occupation
+4-70-10-0-	
ushir- serves a	

		name a result of the statement of the st
	ected with the operation of the outlet?	the state of the s
3. Give your home address (city or town) and dates at each for the past five (il vaare
829/ Walnut Grove		
Cordora TN 38018	men varan sepak ana danah pagas pengangan sebagai seba	na n
4. Covering the past five (5) years, give	in detail the following:	
Your Business or Occupation	Name & Address of Employer	Dates of Employment
Wecare 5668	S. Rex Road Swite 200	the second section of the second
	- TW 38119	1/1/2018
		present and a second a second and a second a
horeby state on oath that I will not violontrol Division, nor will any agent or eonsented that the licensed premises and fficials without warrant or other legal pro-	its books and records shall be open at cess.	aw or regulation. It is here all times to all law enforcement
TATE OF ARKANSAS	Applie	cant's Signature
OUNTY OF Craighead		
Lynnette Hursey ead each of the questions to which he/she rue and correct.	, being first duly sworn on oath de has made answer, and that his/her s	eposes and says that he/she had answers in each instance a
ubscribed and sworn to before me this	22 mg day of January	, 2034
y Commission Expires: 12.13.20	26 genet A	Notary Public
	NOTARY MY COMMIS	HATHCOAT SION # 12357903 ecember 13, 2026 ne County

Application for Criminal History Check for Alcoholic Beverage Permit A.C.A 3-2-103

(See other side for instructions)

Full Name: Morgan	Cotto	MiddleName
All other names ever used (married nam	nes, maiden, shortened, etc)	
Date of Birth:(Month/Day/Year)	State of Birth:	
Citizenship: Memphi S/	US Race:	Sex:
Eye Color: dark brown	\ Hair Color: D\aC	C
Height: 5 4	Weight: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Social Security #:	Driver's License	0#:802883864 TN
Mailing Address: 299 Sieve	a l. Joursbore	0.
Day Time Phone: 901-210-	0059	State ZIP
I GIVE MY CONSENT FOR THE AI RECORD SEARCH ON MYSELF A PERSON AND/OR ENTITY:	RKANSAS STATE POLICE TO ND RELEASE ANY RESULTS	O CONDUCT A CRIMINAL S TO THE FOLLOWING
Name: Carla Morac Full Name of Person/Ent	ity C Pho	one: 961-210-0059
Mailing Address: Z919 Street	sierra Ct. Jone	esboro AR 72404
Signature: Carlos C. C. (First/MI/Last Name)	(.117	Clate
		- AD 150

For Official Use Only

[] 82005 Civil Record Check - 80019 FBI Record Check - 80006 FBI Record Check

SCHEDULE A - INDIVIDUAL'S PERSONAL HISTORY

Subi	mit answers to the	following questions under oath:		
1.	Name_Jan	TO Gerbert Mont	gomeny Sex Date	e of Birth
2.	Home Address		M 72417 P	
3.	Are you a persor	n of good moral character and re	putation in your community?	Jes
4.	Are you a CITIZI	EN) or (RERMANENT RESIDENT A	ALIEN) of the United States? CIRC Green Card No.	LE ONE
5.	Are you a reside	nt of Craighead county?)	
	If not, do you liv	re within 35 miles of the premise	es to be permitted? <u>UCS</u>	
6.	Have you ever be	een convicted of a felony? YES	NO If so, give fu	ull information
7.	Have you been preceeding this a	convicted of any violation of an application? YES NO If so, give	y law relating to alcoholic bever full information	rages within the five (5) years
8.	Have you had an application? YES	ny alcoholic beverage permit iss NO If so, give	sued to you revoked within the full information	five (5) years preceeding this
9.	Do you presently permit number(s		coholic beverage permit(s)?	If so, give name, place, and
10.	Have you applied If so, give full info	I and been refused a permit at thormation	ne applied for location within the	last 12 months?
11.	Marital Status: S	ingle Married () D	Divorced () Separated () O	ther ()
12.	Furnish complete	information regarding members	s of immediate family:	
	Relationship	<u>Full Name</u>	Address	Occupation
	UIA			
		,		

Give names and addresses of all officers/directors of the non-profit organization:

NAME	TITLE	ADDRESS
Thomas Valentine Lynnette Hursey larka Morgan	President V. President Secretary	2919 Sieuri Ct. Jonesboro, A.R. 2013. Cath Apt. B.A. Brookiand, A.R. 2919 Sieua M. Jonesboro, A.R.
whether suspended or otherwise, of an	f directors or other gover y court for the conviction If yes, please explain -	rning body, or any club officer, been under the sentence, on of a felony within two (2) years preceding the date
Signed this <u>28</u> day of		Signature of Applicant/Managing Agent Owner Official Title
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	29th day of Dec	
viy commission expires.	•	OFFICIAL SEAL - #12345727

BETH WEISBROD

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS CRAIGHEAD COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

(a)	Are any of the ab	ove to be connect	ed with the oper	ation of the outlet?	ALL	9
(b)	If so, who and in	what capacity?	MA		,	
13.	Give your home a	ddress (city or to	wn) and dates at e	each for the past five (5)	years:	present
	1304 Ind	ustrial Dry	e min	ncin Cur	2017-	A083
14. Co	vering the past fiv	e (5) years, give in	detail the follow	ving:		
	Your Business or	Occupation	Name & Add	ress of Employer	Dates	of Employment
	OPHORAD	agek 3	ful laco bei	Dr. Ruagould 3 Hay. Ruaguld A 1 Hay. Ruaguld A	2023- 2 2021 2018-	PMODEUL! - 2023 2020
Division licensed	, nor will any age	nt or employee b	e allowed to viol	s State or any regulation ate any law or regulation all times to all law enfor	on. It is here rcement offici	by consented that the als without warrant or
				Mains N	1019	2me Co
TATE 0	E ADMANGAG			Applicant's Signature	2	
	F ARKANSAS	0				
	OF Craighe					
Ja each of correct.	the questions to	which he/she has	, being first dul made answer, a	y sworn on oath depo nd that his/her said ans	ses and says swers in each	that he/she has read instance are true and
Subscrib	ed and sworn to b	efore me this <u></u>	day of Z	December Notary Public	2023 Mush	
My Com	mission Expires: _	12-17-20	25:	C		

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12345727 BETH WEISBROD

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARKANSAS CRAIGHEAD COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

Application filled by Applicant -A, Stockholder/Partner - S:

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I understand that the City of Jonesboro will conduct an investigation before a final decision this alcoholic beverage permit. This investigation may include inquiries as to my character, reputation, and the location and feasibility of a permit being issued at the applied for location.

To facilitate this investigation, I do hereby give my consent and authority for any public utility or police agency to furnish information from their records to the City of Jonesboro.
Jans Mondgon
12/28/2023 Date Signature - Full Name
Home Address
Brooken Q 78417 City State Zip
1804 N. Od Greensboro Rd. Ste.
City State Zip
501-813-2263
Contact Phone Business Phone
Jairsmontgomery 5018132263@gmail.com
Email Address
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December , 2023.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-17-2025:

OFFICIAL SEAL - #12345727

BETH WEISBROD

NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS

CRAIGHEAD COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12-17-25

shall be in default and Sublessor shall be entitled to all legal and equitable remedies to which it may be entitled.

- Termination. If Sublessee shall occupy the Premises with the consent of Sublessor after the Initial Term or the Extended Term, as the case may be, without execution of an instrument evidencing a renewal of this Sub-Lease or the election of the Extended Term, such occupancy shall constitute a month-to-month lease and may be terminated by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice to the other party. The rent during such occupancy shall be payable at the same rate, time and place as the Rent during the Initial Term.
- 6. <u>Utilities</u>. Sublessee shall pay all utility bills incurred in connection with the occupancy of the Premises by Sublessee, including without limitation payments for garbage collection, television, radio, internet, sewer, water, heat, gas, electricity and power, and all deposits and taxes relating thereto.
- 7. <u>Condition</u>. Sublessee acknowledges it has inspected the Premises and accepts the Premises in "AS IS, WHERE IS, WITH ALL FAULTS" condition, and Sublessee covenants it shall return the Premises upon termination of this Sub-Lease, in the same condition or better as of the date of the execution of this Sub-Lease, reasonable wear and tear excepted.
- 8. Maintenance of Premises. Sublessor at its own cost and expense will maintain and keep the structural components and exterior of the building on the Premises, including the roof and walls, in satisfactory condition and repair. Sublessee at its own cost and expense will maintain and keep the interior of the Premises, including the interior plumbing and sewage facilities, all electric facilities and equipment, and HVAC facilities, in good repair, ordinary wear and tear excepted.
- 9. <u>Alterations</u>. No alterations, additions or structural improvements shall be made to the Premises without the written consent of Sublessor. Any such alterations, additions or structural improvements approved by Sublessor shall remain a part of the Premises at the conclusion of the term of this Sub-Lease.
- 10. Default. An event of default shall occur if Sublessee: (i) fails to pay its rent within five (5) days of the due date and the failure shall continue for ten (10) days following written notice from Sublessor; (ii) fails to perform any of its other obligations under this Sub-Lease and the failure shall continue for thirty (30) days following written notice from Sublessor; or (ii) if the Premises shall be deserted or vacated for a period of more than thirty (30) days. Upon the occurrence of any such events of default, Sublessor shall have available all rights and remedies provided at law or in equity, including the option to pursue any one (1) or more of the following remedies without any notice or demand whatsoever:
 - a. Terminate. Terminate this Sub-Lease in which event Sublessee shall immediately return the Premises to Sublessor, and if Sublessee fails to do so, Sublessor may, without prejudice to any other remedy which he may have for

- possession or arrearages in Rent, enter upon and take possession of the Premises and expel or remove Sublessee and any other person who may be occupying the Premises or any party thereof, by force if necessary, without being liable for prosecution or any claim of damages therefor.
- b. Non-Termination. Alter all locks and other security devices at the Premises without terminating this Sub-Lease and lease the Premises for the account of Sublessee without releasing Sublessee from Sublessee's obligations under this Sub-Lease or accepting Sublessee's surrender.
- Insurance. Sublessee shall obtain renter's insurance insuring Sublessee's use and occupancy of the Premises and Sublessee's personal property located therein. Sublessor shall not be responsible for any loss sustained by Sublessee as a result of theft, vandalism or casualty.
- 12. <u>Taxes</u>. Sublessor shall pay all ad valorem real property taxes for the Premises, Sublessee being solely responsible for all other taxes, including without limitation taxes for all property owned by Sublessee.
- 13. <u>Assignment</u>. Sublessee shall not assign or sublet the Premises or any part thereof without the express written consent of Sublessor.
- 14. Governing Law. This Sub-Lease shall be governed by the laws of the State of Arkansas, and the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas or state courts located in Jackson County, Arkansas, shall be the exclusive forum for any disputes arising in connection with this Lease.
- 15. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Sub-Lease, including all attached exhibits, may be executed at different times and in any number of originals or counterparts and by each party on a separate counterpart, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute only one agreement, notwithstanding all the parties shall not have signed the same counterpart.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank; signature pages to follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sublessor and Sublessee have executed this Sub-Lease Agreement on the date and year first above.

SUBLESSOR:

SOUTHERN BBQ HILLTOP LLC, an Arkansas corporation

Thomas Valentine, President

SUBLESSEE:

JONESBORO KIDS, an Arkansas nonprofit corporation

By:

Thomas Valentine, President

Consent of Lessor

MIKE WEAVER, Trustee of the RAY H. WEAVER REVOCABLE TRUST, hereby consents to this Sub-Lease in accordance with Section 17 of the Prime Lease.

RAY H. WEAVER REVOCABLE

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are interested in without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas files only. Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without specific statutory authority.

Subject of Record

Last: Valentine

First: Thomas

Middle: Calvin

Date of Birth:

Sex:

Race:

Social Security Number:

(not verified, supplied at time of request)

Home/Mailing Address: 2919 Sierra Ct Jonesboro, AR 72404

- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT

Transaction Number: ABC003985340

Date: 01/23/2024

Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Mandated pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for alcohol permits issued

by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Division.

Released To: Kimmie Rudley On Behalf of ABC

Representing: ABC

Mailing Address: 101 East Capitol Suite 401 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a different purpose may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the State Identification Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas felony and misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last five (5) years that has not been to court and whether the person is a registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information will not be released on this report.



This applicant has paid for an Arkansas State and Federal background check. This payment does not include any fingerprinting fees required by an authorized fingerprint harvester/Livescan operator, **<u>APPLICANT</u>: Present this sheet to the Harvester/Livescan operator for fingerprint submission purposes only.

When fingerprint capture has been completed, send a copy of this completed form back to the agency requesting the background.

		VESTER / LIVES IRMATION FOR		
1. Transaction Control Number (Confirmat	ion Number)	The second of th		/
ABC003985340				
2. Reason Fingerprinted (RFP)				
3-2-103				,
1a. Last Name	1b. First Name		1c. Middle Initial	1d. Suffix
Valentine	Thomas		С	I Guina
4. Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)			I	
Ha Type or clearly print in		can) Informational can be called a can be called a can be called a can be called a c		rprinting
1. Date Fingerprinted		2. Type of Picture ID	Presented	
		(If DL complete the following) State: DL#		
3. Harvester (LiveScan) Facility Name		4. Harvester (LiveSo	an) Operator Telep	hone Number
5. Harvester (LiveScan) Operator Name P	rinted	6. Harvester (LiveSc	an) Operator Signa	ture
Under penalty of A.C.A. § 5-53-103, I, the undersigned, hereby submitting a false document will subject me to criminal prosecut issuance, and/or immediate revocation of any license, commissible released under the Freedom of Information Act. I understand that the Arkansas State Police will conduct a thoro Credential and this investigation may include, but not be limited. To facilitate this investigation, I do, hereby, give my consent at Veterans Administration Hospital, medical doctor, police agencies information index, credit reporting agencies, former employers, consent and authority that any information (including sealed or court, board, or commission in open hearing or court in any judi. With regard to any credit reporting agencies which might be contended, and the Arkansas State Police will advise me as to the PRINT FULL NAME:	tion, preclude future Arkansas P lan, or credential aiready issued ugh background investigation b to, inquiries as to my abilities, and authority for any educationa s, the Arkansas Crime Informati and former business associates expunged criminal history) and icial or administrative proceeding stacted by the Arkansas State P lie identity and the nature and s	rivate Investigator, Security, Ala- is by the Department, <u>information</u> efore rendering a final decision is character, reputation, criminal ri- l institution, hospital, mental ins- ton Center, Federal Bureau of Invi- to furnish information from the for evidence gathered or receive g.	on Installation, and Monitoring a contained on this form is contained and past employment intitution, including specifically the restigation, National Crime Information of the Arkansas State of by the aforementioned ageing the as to the Identification of	license, commission, or credential usidered a public record and may icense, Commission and/or record. the Arkansas State Hospital and comation Center, interstate the Police, I do, hereby, give my notes may be submitted to any
SIGNATURE:	,	DATE:		
APPLICANT RECORD NOTIFICATION Notification: Fingerorists submitted will be used to check the o	riminal history records of the Fi	R.C.		

Obtaining Copy: Procedures for obtaining a copy of FBI criminal history record are set forth at Title 28, Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Section 16.30 through 16.33 or go to the FBI

website at http://mww.ttbi.gov/about-us/dis/background-checks.

Change, Correction, or Updating: Procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating of an FBI criminal history record are set forth at Title 28, Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Section 16.34.

<u>Privacy Act Statement</u>
This privacy act statement is located on the back of the FD-258 fingerprint card.

Authority: The FBI's acquisition, preservation, and exchange of fingeprints and associated information is generally authorized under 28 U.S.C. 534. Depending on the nature of your application, supplemental authorities include Federal statutes, State statutes pursuant to Pub. L. 92-544, Presidential Executive Orders, and federal regulations. Providing your fingerprints and associated information is voluntary; however, failure to do so may affect completion or approval of your application.

Principal Purpose: Certain determinations, such as employment, licensing, and associated on fingerprint-based background checks. Your fingerprints and associated

information/biometrics may be provided to the employing, investigating, or otherwise responsible agency, and/or the FBI for the purpose of companing your fingerprints to other fingerprints in the FBI's Next Generation Identification (NGI) system or its successor systems (including civil, criminal, and latent fingerprint repositories) or other available records of the employing, investigating, or otherwise responsible agency. The FBI may retain your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics in NGI after the completion of this application and, while retained, your fingerprints may continue to be compared against other fingerprints submitted to or retained by NGI.

Routine Uses: During the processing of this application and for as long thereafter as your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics are retained in NGI, your information may be disclosed without your consent as permitted by the Privacy Act of 1974 and all applicable Routine Uses as may be published at any time in the disclosed pursuant to your consent, and may be disclosed without your consent as permitted by the Privacy Act of 1974 and all applicable Routine Uses as may be published at any time in the February Register, including the Routine Uses for the NGI system and the FBI's Blanket Routine Uses. Routine uses include, but are not limited to, disclosures to: employing, governmental or authorized non-governmental agencies responsible for employment, contracting, licensing, security clearances, and other suitability determinations; local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement agencies; criminal justice agencies; and agencies responsible for national security or public safety.

Part Schinger 2019.

Rev. February 2019

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are interested in without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas files only. Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without specific statutory authority.

Subject of Record

Last: Hursey

First: Lynnette

Middle: L

Date of Birth:

Race

Social Security Number:

(not verified, supplied at time of request)

Home/Mailing Address: 8291 Walnut Grove Cordova, TN 38018

- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT

Requestor Information

Transaction Number: ABC003985348

Date: 01/23/2024

Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Mandated pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for alcohol permits issued by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Division.

Released To: Kimmie Rudley On Behalf of ABC

Representing: ABC

Mailing Address: 101 East Capitol Suite 401 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a different purpose may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the State Identification Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas felony and misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last five (5) years that has not been to court and whether the person is a registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information will not be released on this report.



This applicant has paid for an Arkansas State and Federal background check. This payment does not include any fingerprinting fees required by an authorized fingerprint harvester/Livescan operator. **APPLICANT; Present this sheet to the Harvester/Livescan operator for fingerprint submission purposes only.

When fingerprint capture has been completed, send a copy of this completed form back to the agency requesting the background.

	GERPRINT HAR			
1. Transaction Control Number (Confirma	tion Number)			
ABC003985348				
2. Reason Fingerprinted (RFP)				
3-2-103				
1a. Last Name	1b. First Name		1c. Middle Initial	1d. Suffix
Hursey	Lynnette		L	and the same of th
4. Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)				
Ha Type or clearly print i	rvester (LiveSonformation in a	_		erprinting
1. Date Fingerprinted		2. Type of Picture ID	Presented	
		(If DL complete the following) State: DL#		
3. Harvester (LiveScan) Facility Name		4. Harvester (LiveSo	an) Operator Telep	hone Number
5, Harvester (LiveScan) Operator Name	6. Harvester (LiveScan) Operator Signature			
Under penalty of A.C.A. § 5-53-103, I, the undersigned, hereby submitting a false document will subject me to criminal prosect issuance, and/or immediate revocation of any license, commissible released under the Freedom of Information Act. I understand that the Arkansas State Police will conduct a thore Credential and this investigation may include, but not be limited to facilitate this investigation, I do, hereby, give my consent Veterans Administration Hospital, medical doctor, police agencian formation Index, credit reporting agencies, former employers	ation, prectude future Arkansas P. sion, or credential already issued ough background investigation b d to, inquiries as to my abilities, and authority for any educationa es, the Arkansas Crime Informati	rivate investigator, Security, Ala i by the Department. <u>information</u> efore rendering a final decision in character, reputation, criminal re I institution, hospital, mental ins on Center, Federal Bureau of Im-	rm Installation, and Monitoring of contained on this form is con regarding my eligibility for a to second, and past employment titution, including specifically of vestigation, National Crime Internal	g license, commission, or credential nsidered a public record and may icense, Commission and/or record. the Arkansas State Hospital and formation Center, Interstate
consent and authority that any information (including sealed or court, board, or commission in open hearing or court in any ju-	expunged criminal history) and/	or evidence gathered or receive		
With regard to any credit reporting agencies which might be co contacted, and the Arkansas State Police will advise me as to t	•			f those credit reporting agencies
PRINT FULL NAME:				
SIGNATURE:		DATE:		
APPLICANT RECORD NOTIFICATION Notification: Fingerprints submitted will be used to check the Obtaining Copy: Procedures for obtaining a copy of FBI crim website at http://www.tbi.gov/aboutus/gls/background-dreks.	criminal history records of the Fi inal history record are set forth a	Bi. at Title 28, Code of Federal Rega	ulations (CFR). Section 16,30 (through 16.33 or go to the FBI

Change, Correction, or Updating: Procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating of an FBI criminal history record are set forth at Title 28, Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Section 16.34.

Privacy Act Statement

Privacy Act Statement
This privacy act statement is located on the back of the FD-258 fingerprint card.

Authority: The FBI's acquisition, preservation, and exchange of fingerprints and associated information is generally authorized under 28 U.S.C. 534. Depending on the nature of your application, supplemental authorities include Federal statutes, State statutes pursuant to Pub. L. 92-544. Presidential Executive Orders, and federal regulations. Providing your fingerprints and associated information is voluntary, however, failure to do so may affect completion of your application.

Principal Purpose: Certain determinations, such as employment, licensing, and security dearances, may be predicated on fingerprint-based background checks. Your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics may be provided to the employing, investigating, or otherwise responsible agency, and/or the FBI for the purpose of comparing your fingerprints in the FBI's Next Generation Identification (NGI) system or its successor systems (including civil, criminal, and latent fingerprint propositories) or other available records of the employing, investigating, or otherwise responsible agency. The FBI may retain your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics in NGI after the completion of this application and, while retained.

investigating, of direlense responsible agency. The Pi Inter Foll may recall by Mil.

your fingerprints may continue to be compared against other fingerprints submitted to or retained by Mil.

Routine Uses: During the processing of this application and for as long thereafter as your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics are retained in Mil, your information may be disclosed without your consent as permitted by the Privacy Act of 1974 and all applicable Routine Uses as may be published at any time in the Federal Register, including the Routine Uses for the Mil system and the F8I's Blanket Routine Uses. Routine uses include, but are not limited to, disclosures to: employing, governmental or authorized non-governmental agencies responsible for employment, contracting, licensing, security clearances, and other sultability determinations; local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement agencies: criminal justice agencies; and agencies responsible for national security or public safety. Rev. February 2019

ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

Arkansas Criminal History Report

This report is based on a name search. There is no guarantee that it relates to the person you are interested in without fingerprint verification. This report includes a check of Arkansas files only. Inquiries into FBI files are not permitted for non-criminal justice or employment purposes without specific statutory authority.

Subject of Record

Last: Morgan

First: Carla

Middle: C

Date of Birth:

Sex:

Race:

Social Security Number:

(not verified, supplied at time of request)

Home/Mailing Address: 2919 Sierra Ct Jonesboro, AR 72404

- NO CRIMINAL HISTORY FOUND FOR THIS SUBJECT -

Requestor Information

Transaction Number: ABC003985314

Date: 01/23/2024

Agency Reporting: Arkansas State Police

Purpose: ABC Mandated pursuant to Arkansas Code §3-2-103 regarding applicants for alcohol permits issued

by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Division.

Released To: Kimmie Rudley On Behalf of ABC

Representing: ABC

Mailing Address: 101 East Capitol Suite 401 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

This Arkansas criminal history record report should only be used for the purpose that it was requested. A request that is posed for a different purpose may result in more or less information being reported.

This report does not preclude the possible existence of additional records on this person which may not have been reported to the State Identification Bureau and Central Repository. Changes in a criminal history record can occur at any time due to new arrests and/or ongoing legal proceedings.

This Arkansas criminal background check report is for non-criminal justice purposes and may only reflect if a person has any Arkansas felony and misdemeanor conviction(s), any Arkansas felony arrest that occurred in the last five (5) years that has not been to court and whether the person is a registered sex offender or required to register as a sex offender. Juvenile arrest and/or court information will not be released on this report.



This applicant has paid for an Arkansas State and Federal background check. This payment does not include any fingerprinting fees required by an authorized fingerprint harvester/Livescan operator. **<u>APPLICANT</u>: Present this sheet to the Harvester/Livescan operator for fingerprint submission purposes only.

When fingerprint capture has been completed, send a copy of this completed form back to the agency requesting the background.

	GERPRINT HARV			
1. Transaction Control Number (Confirma	tion Number)	,		
ABC003985314				
2. Reason Fingerprinted (RFP)				
3-2-103				
1a. Last Name	1b, First Name		1c. Middle Initial	1d. Suffix
Morgan	Carla		C	
4. Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)				-
Ha Type or clearly print i	rvester (LiveSonformation in	_		erprinting
1. Date Fingerprinted		2. Type of Picture ID	Presented	
·		(If Dt. complete the following) State: DL#		
3. Harvester (LiveScan) Facility Name		4. Harvester (LiveScan) Operator Telephone Number		
5. Harvester (LiveScan) Operator Name	6. Harvester (LiveScan) Operator Signature			
Under penalty of A.C.A. § 5-53-103, I, the undersigned, hereby submitting a faise document will subject me to criminal prosect issuance, and/or immediate revocation of any license, commis be released under the Freedom of Information Act. † understand that the Arkansas State Police will conduct a thou Credential and this investigation may include, but not be limite	ution, preclude future Arkansas P esion, or credential already issued rough background investigation b	rivate Investigator, Security, Ala I by the Department. <u>Informatio</u> refore rendering a final decision	rm installation, and Monitorin n contained on this form is co regarding my eligibility for a L	g license, commission, or credentia nsidered a public record and may icense, Commission and/or
To facilitate this investigation, I do, hereby, give my consent Veterans Administration Hospital, medical doctor, police agenci information index, credit reporting agencies, former employer consent and authority that any information (including sealed o court, board, or commission in open hearing or court in any ju	ies, the Arkansas Crime informati s, and former business associated r expunged criminal history) and	ion Center, Federal Bureau of In s to furnish information from the for evidence gathered or receive	vestigation, National Crime Int ir records to the Arkansas Sta	formation Center, Interstate te Police. I do. hereby, give my
With regard to any credit reporting agencies which might be co contacted, and the Arkansas State Police will advise me as to				of those credit reporting agencies
PRINT FULL NAME:		AAAAMIN NII MAAA	ì	
SIGNATURE:		DATE:		
APPLICANT RECORD NOTIFICATION Notification: Fingerprints submitted will be used to check the Obtaining Cooy: Procedures for obtaining a copy of FBI crin website at http://www.fbi.gov/abouts/gig/background-dreks Change, Correction, or Updating: Procedures for obtaining	ninal history record are set forth	at Title 28, Code of Federal Reg		

Section 16.34.

<u>Privacy Act Statement</u> This privacy act statement is located on the back of the FD-258 fingerprint card.

Authority: The FBI's acquisition, preservation, and exchange of fingerprints and associated information is generally authorized under 28 U.S.C. 534. Depending on the nature of your application, supplemental authorities include Federal statutes, State statutes pursuant to Pub. L. 92-544, Presidential Executive Orders, and federal regulations. Providing your fingerprints and

associated information is voluntary; however, failure to do so may affect completion or approval of your application.

Principal Purpose: Certain determinations, such as employment, licensing, and security clearances, may be predicated on fingerprint-based background checks. Your fingerprints and associated rincipal rarpose: Lettain determinations, such as employment, incersing, and security cearences, may be previous and associated information/biometrics may be provided to the employing, investigating, or otherwise responsible agency, and/or the FBI for the purpose of comparing your fingerprints to other fingerprints in the FBI's Next Generation Identification (INGI) system or its successor systems (including civil, criminal, and latent fingerprint repositories) or other available records of the employing, investigating, or otherwise responsible agency. The FBI may retain your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics in NGI after the completion of this application and, while retained, your fingerprints may continue to be compared against other fingerprints submitted to or retained by NGI.

your imagespens may commise to be compared against order imagespens sounded to or relatined by mos.

Routine Uses: During the processing of this application and for as long thereafter as your fingerprints and associated information/biometrics are retained in NGI, your information may be disclosed pursuant to your consent, and may be disclosed without your consent as permitted by the Privacy Act of 1974 and all applicable Routine Uses as may be published at any time in the Federal Register, including the Routine Uses for the NGI system and the FBI's Blanket Routine Uses. Routine uses include, but are not limited to, disclosures to: employing, governmental or authorized non-governmental agencies responsible for employment, contracting, licensing, security clearunces, and other suitability determinations; local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement agencies; criminal justice agencies; and agencies responsible for national security or public safety.

Rev. February 2019 Rev. February 2019

1/2/24, 10:20 AM Document

Details

For service of process contact the Secretary of State's office.

LLC Member information is now confidential per Act 865 of 2007

For access to our corporations bulk data download service click here.

Corporation Name JONESBORO KIDS

Fictitious Names

_

Filing # 811126413

Filing Type Nonprofit Corporation

Filed Under Act Dom Nonprofit Corp; 1147 of 1993

Status Good Standing

Principal Address

Reg. Agent

J. CLIFF MCKINNEY II

Agent Address

111 CENTER STREET, SUITE 1900 LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

Date Filed 03/01/2017

Officers

J. CLIFF MCKINNEY II, Incorporator/Organizer

RYAN O' QUIN, Director

J. MCKINNEY II, Director

KIM SCOGGINS, Director

J. MCKINNEY II, Principal

RYAN O' QUINN, Principal

KIM SCOGGINS, Principal

Foreign Name

_

Foreign Address

_

State of Origin AR

Purchase a Certificate of Good Standing for this Entity
Submit a Nonprofit Annual Report
Change this Corporation's Address

Subject: names

From: Thomas <southernbbqllc1@gmail.com>

Date: 1/23/2024, 3:34 PM

To: cmassey@amrksecurity.com

NAME	▼ ADDRESS
Patricia Martin	1107Walker PL Apt. 1 Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Ayaioe Pickett	1203 Paul Eells Dr. #101 N. Little Rock, AR. 72113
Antonio Riggens	502 N. Elm Charleston, MD 63834
Chad Petty	807 Gladiolus DR. #G-O Jonesboro, AR. 72404
Charles Wagner	211 Snodgrass Rd. Pocahontas, AR. 72455
Dearies Smith	2013 N. Patrick St. Jonesboro, Ar. 72405
Kendrick Woods	69 Grobmmyer Circle Apt. 411 Forrest City, AR 72335
Dejaunn Council	110 Belt St. Apt. B2 Jonesboro, AR 72401
Kyle Burcham	1904 Oakwood Dr. Apt 145 Jacksonville, AR 72076
Tara Robinson	3126 Fairview Dr. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Raine Isabell	121 Wilson St. Parkin, AR 72373
Andre Isabell	706 W. Oak Ave Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Lashundra Wilson	445 Barnes Ave Clarksdale, MS. 38614
Amanda Smith	683 Joyce ST. Lepanto, AR. 72354
Steven Jones	1714 Wembleton DR. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Shacyla Allen	160 Turner Cir Apt.81 Forrest City, AR. 72335
Charnice Hill	706 W. Oak Ave Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Jahquanta Moss	401 Grand Ave Helena, AR. 72342
Shaketa Thomas	200 Fisher Pl Apt 18 Wynne, AR 72396
Nicole Wright	4501 Old Greenwood Rd #6 Fort Smith, AR. 72903
Dashawn Ware-Gordon	1913 Millbranch Ln. Jonesboro, Ar. 72405
Brain Matthews	2289 Fairfield Dr. Jonesboro, Ar. 72403
Glenn Stamper	1408 Links Dr. Apt.10 Jonesboro, Ar. 72404
Marcus Davis	901 Franklin St. Helena, AR, 72342
Annah Kessler	20828 N. Highway 23 Ozark, AR. 72949
Tanisha White	209 E. Nettleton Ave. #211 Jonesboro AR. 72401
Tyana White	1813 Westwood Dr. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Satira Smith	1501 Brookhaven Dr. Jonesboro, Ar. 72401
Austin Elliott	1141 Walker PL Apt. 3 Jonesboro, Ar. 72401
Laguisha Nevels	908 Garfield St. Newport, AR. 72112
Willie Neal	706 Richmond Ave. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Larry McShan	719 Church St. N Wynne, AR. 72396
Shiketra Hardison	262 N. Sam West. Helena, AR. 72390
Lewis Dale	1147 Walker Pl. Apt. 6 Jonesboro, Ar. 72401
Akasha Morris	111 Daybreak Dr. Apt C11 Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Eirik Hall	1251 Stadium Ave #F101 Decatur, AR. 72722
Andre Cox	
	344 N. Fisher St. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Roosevett Bridget latosha bell	307 Jefferson Helena, Ar. 72342
	2407 Mary Jane Dr. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Treyvrouis Jones	1607 N. Culberhouse St. #18 Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Ester Borrow	992 Sandino Dr. Jonesboro, Ar. 72405
Bert Bush	209 Virgina Ave Apt 1 Jonesboro, AR. 72472
Kevin Reid	1811 Highway 163 Jonesboro, Ar. 72404
Ioshua Vann	1610 Crepe Myrtle Dr. Jonesboro, Ar. 72405
Stevie Harris	225 Birch St. Trumann, AR 72472
Corey Smith	301 N. Caraway Rd. Apt. C1 Jonesboro, Ar. 72401
Ahmad Gray	1710 Links Dr. Apt. 7 Jonesboro, AR. 72404
Glenn Richmond	344 N. Fisher ST. Jonesboro, AR. 72401
lessis Crume	200 S. Magnolia Dr. Trumann, AR. 72472
Shaquiah Porter	400 Garden Manor Dr. #E Jonesboro, AR. 72401
Tori Cook	2728 County Road 324 Bono, AR. 72416
Jonas Brown	15 S. Dunhill Rd. Marion, AR. 72364

```
Subject: Fwd:
```

From: Thomas <southernbbqllc1@gmail.com>

Date: 1/23/2024, 3:24 PM **To:** cmassey@amrksecurity.com

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Jairo Montgomery < jairomontgomery 5018132263@gmail.com >

Date: Mon, Jan 22, 2024 at 11:45 PM

Subject:

To: Thomas <southernbbqllc1@gmail.com>

#11 Tiarah Montgomery 1304 Industrial Dr. Apt 23 Trumann, Ark 72472

#12 Tommy Ellison 213 Curtview Jonesboro, Ark 72401

#13 Cassie Lynn Macklin 810 East Oak Jonesboro, Ark 72472

#14 Alexander Folks 113 Cardinal St Brookland, Ark 72417

#15 Heather Grace 121 Cardinal St Brookland, Ark 72417

#16 Jevon Daniels 7201 South Calumet, Chicago, IL 60652

#17 Treyvon Montgomery 1201 Garrison Ln Paragould Ark 72450

#18 Cornelius Watkins 1102 Walker St Paragould Ark72450

#19 Deandra Sharp 1304 Industrial dr Apt 26, Trumann, Ark 72472

#20 Jimmy Burrow 12 Southpointe, Searcy Ark 72143

#21 Kaitlin McCoy 13 Southwind, Searcy, Ark 72143

#22 James Strickland 2406 Brittany Ln Searcy, Ark 72143

#23 Daniel Williams 401 Arrowhead Rd Trumann, Ark 72472

#24 Jeriko Montgomery Sr, 811 Mildred Ext Trumann, Ark 72472

#25 Jamie Pratt 611 Circle Dr Trumann, Ark72472

#26 Bob Pelshaw 248 Quincy Cir Trumann, Ark 72472

#27 Brenda Montgomery 13372 South Corliss Chicago, IL 60017

#28 Rodney Spearman 718 Wilson Jonesboro, Ark 72401

#29 Britt Holman 1708 Pineview St Jonesboro, Ark 72401

#30 Arthur Maness 1504 Frierson St Jonesboro, Ark 72401

#31 Bedford Hester 5437 Summer Pl Jonesboro, Ark 72404

#32 Alicia Sanders 1416 N Culberhouse Jonesboro, Ark 72401

#33 Angelonia Montgomery 1665 Aberdeen St Chicago Heights, IL 60411

#34 Anthony Simpson 580 W, 16th St Chicago Heights, IL 60411

#35 April Harris 408 N, Powell Forrest City, Ark 72335

#36 Ashley Houseman 509 Broadway St Arbyrd Mo, 63821

#37 Mary Camp 1505 Crestview Drive Paragould, Ark 72450

#38 Maranda White 397 Highway 34 East Marmaduke, Ark 72450

#39 Dominique Lighthart 511 East Garland St Paragould, Ark 72450

#40 Kristy West 407 Greene 749 Rd Paragould, Ark 72450

#41 Mandy Nothern 3901 Casey Lane Paragould, Ark 72450

#42 Josh LyLes 6313 S, 38th St. Rogers, Ark 72758

#43 Theron Ussery 1449 Greene 729 Rd Paragould, Ark 72450

#44 Charles Panhorst 5105 Ar-34 Marmaduke, Ark 72443

#45 Wayne Newell 1694 Greene Rd 427 Marmaduke, Ark 72443

#46 Allen Newell 2020 Geryhound Dr Marmaduke, Ark 72443

#47 Venta Hargrove 194 Greene 417 Rector, Ark 72461

#48 Robert Newell Jr 389 Greene Rd 561 Marmaduke, Ark 72443

#49 Vanessa Nobles 173 Greene 955 Rd Paragould, Ark 72450

#50 Johnny Whitfield 120 Cardinal St Brookland, Ark 72417,

1 of 1 1/23/2024, 3:25 PM

Fwd: 50 names

Subject: Fwd: 50 names

From: Thomas <southernbbqllc1@gmail.com>

Date: 1/23/2024, 3:25 PM To: cmassey@amrksecurity.com

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Jairo Montgomery < jairomontgomery 5018132263@gmail.com >

Date: Mon, Jan 22, 2024 at 9:19 PM

Subject: 50 names

To: Thomas < southernbbqllc1@gmail.com >

#1 Armilita Montgomery 8043 S. Washtenaw Chicago IL 60652.

- #2 Heather Self 700 County Rd 702 Apt 3 Jonesboro Ark
- #3 Jeriko Montgomery 1304 Industrial dr Apt 24 Trumann Ark
- #4 Renee Self 206 Lamesa st Jonesboro Ark
- #5 Jodi Smith 204 Lamesa st Jonesboro Ark
- #6 Tony Watson 2633 Glenn Place Apt 104 Jonesboro, Ark72404
- #7 Shirley Watson 1813 South Culberhouse Jonesboro, Ark
- #8 Cornelius Davis 712 Fowler St Jonesboro, Ark
- #10 Holly Mars 207 Mellany Dr Jonesboro, Ark.

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Receipt Date 01/24/2024 09:17 AM Receipt Print Date 01/24/2024

Receipt # 00242439 Batch # 00024.01.2024

CITY OF JONESBORO
300 S. Church St. Ste 106
PO Box 1845

JONESBORO, AR 72403-1845 870-932-3042

For Permit Inspections call 870-933-4602

Account/License/Permit/Category:

CR 250.00

Detail:

01-134-0517-00

Alcohol Application Fee 1804

N Old Greensboro #E 250.00

Total 250.00

Payment Information:

Check 245590 250.00

Change 0.00

Southern BBQ Hilltop, LLC

Customer #: 024130

2919 Sierra Court Jonesboro, AR 72404

Cashier: KMHattenhauer Station: COLLECTIONSWIND